
 
 

4-H Foundation of Alberta 
** 2010 Board of Directors** 

 
   TERM ENDS 
CHAIR: Maryanne Sandberg (403) 553-2141 (res) April 2012 
 Box 148 (403) 894-2147 (cell)  
 Fort MacLeod, AB T0L 0Z0 msandberg@4hab.com 
 
VICE CHAIR: Les Lyster (780) 437-5601 (res) April 2011 
 862 Twin Brooks Close (780) 983-3086 (cell)  
 Edmonton, AB T6J 7G6 lyster@shaw.ca  

 
TREASURER: Carol Arntzen (780) 384-2180 (res) April 2012  

Box 606 (780) 384-3877 (bus)  
Sedgewick, AB T0B 4C0 (780) 385-8440 (cell) 
 carol.arntzen@4hab.com 

 
PAST CHAIR: Carole Tkach (403) 578-2033 (res) April 2011  
 Box 490 (403) 578-3803 (bus) 

Coronation, AB T0C 1C0 (403) 575-0483 (cell) 
 carole.tkach@4hab.com 

 
PAST PRES COUNCIL: Sherry Howey (780) 524-4453 (res) April 2012 
 Box 1618 (780) 524-7423 (cell)  
 Valleyview, AB T0H 3N0 showey@4hab.com  
   
 
DIRECTOR: Tim Church (403) 358-3993 (res) April 2011  
 18 Doran Crescent (403) 314-4175 (bus)  
 Red Deer, AB T4R 2M7 (403) 396-9835 (cell) 
  t.church@4hab.com 
 
DIRECTOR: Marie Logan (403) 792-3696 (res) April 2012  
 Box 249 (403) 485-8353 (cell)  
 Lomond, AB  T0L 1G0 g-mlogan@telusplanet.net 
 
 
DIRECTOR Arron Madson (403) 932-2183 (res) April 2012 
 5 Bow Ridge Lane (403) 256-1229 (bus) 
 Cochrane, AB T4C 1T6 (403) 860-5294 (cell) 
  a.madson@agcall.com 
  
 
DIRECTOR: Shirley McClellan (780) 946-7185 (res) April 2011 
 Box 9 (780) 415-5475 (bus)  
 New Brigden, AB T0J 2G0 (780) 916-7671 (cell) 
  smcclellan@netago.ca  
  smcclellan@4hab.com 
 
 
DIRECTOR: Clinton Ziegler (780) 632-7355 (res) April 2011 
 RR2, 53112, Hwy 857  (780) 208-7355 (cell)  
 Vegreville, AB T9C 1T6 cziegler@4hab.com 
  cziegler@digitalweb.net 
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Ex-Officio Members of the Board 
 
 
4-H BRANCH: Marguerite Stark (403) 948-8510 (bus) Staff 

Head, 4-H Branch (403) 669-6202 (cell)  
97 East Lake Ramp NE  (403) 948-2069 (fax) 
Airdrie, AB T4A 0C3 marguerite.stark@gov.ab.ca 
 

 
CEO: Bruce Banks (780) 682-2153 (bus) Staff 
 37 Village Drive (780) 586-3701 (res)  
 Westerose, AB T0C 2V0 (780) 621-8265 (cell) 
  (780) 682-3784 (fax) 
  banks@4hab.com 
 
 
 4-H Foundation Office (780) 682-2153 (Phone) 
 RR 1 1-877-682-2153 (Toll Free) 
 Westerose, AB T0C 2V0 (780) 682-3784 (Fax) 
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